IMPORTANT NOTICE
Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections,
modifications, enhancements, improvements, and other changes to its products and services at any
time and to discontinue any product or service without notice. Customers should obtain the latest
relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is current and
complete. All products are sold subject to TI’s terms and conditions of sale d at the time of order
acknowledgment.
TI warrants performance of its hardware products to the specifications applicable at the time of sale

ADCCHSELSEQ3 0x7105 1 ADC Channel Select Sequencing Control
Register 3
ADCCHSELSEQ4 0x7106 1 ADC Channel Select Sequencing Control
Register 4
ADCASEQSR 0x7107 1 ADC Auto-Sequence Status Register
ADCRESULT0 0x7108 0x0B00 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 0
ADCRESULT1 0x7109 0x0B01 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 1
ADCRESULT2 0x710A 0x0B02 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 2
ADCRESULT3 0x710B 0x0B03 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 3
ADCRESULT4 0x710C 0x0B04 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 4
ADCRESULT5 0x710D 0x0B05 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 5
ADCRESULT6 0x710E 0x0B06 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 6
ADCRESULT7 0x710F 0x0B07 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 7
ADCRESULT8 0x7110 0x0B00 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 8
ADCRESULT9 0x7111 0x0B09 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 9
ADCRESULT10 0x7112 0x0B0A 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 10
ADCRESULT11 0x7113 0x0B0B 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 11
ADCRESULT12 0x7114 0x0B0C 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 12
ADCRESULT13 0x7115 0x0B0D 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 13
ADCRESULT14 0x7116 0x0B0E 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 14
ADCRESULT15 0x7117 0x0B0F 1 ADC Conversion Result Buffer Register 15
† The registers in this column are Peripheral Frame 2 registers.
‡ The ADC result registers are dual mapped in the F280x DSP.  Locations in Peripheral Frame 2 (0x7108−0x7117) are 2 wait
states and left justified. Locations in Peripheral Frame 0 space (0x0B00−0x0B0F) are 0 wait states and right justified.  During
high speed/continuous conversion use of the ADC, use the 0 wait state locations to avoid missing ADC conversions.